



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1005 of 2022

RAMKHELAWAN @ Ramkhilawan KEWAT **versus** PANKAJ DAHIRE

CONT/358/2022

Order Sheet

17.03.2026	Mr. Parasmani Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Minakshi Gupta, counsel on behalf of Mr. Ashish Gupta, counsel for respondent No.1. None present for other respondents, despite service of notice. Respondent No.3/Contemnor is directed to remain present in-person before this Court on 15.04.2026 for framing of charge before argument. Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. G.A. and Mr. Himanshu Yadu, PL, learned counsel for the State is directed to supply copy of this order-sheet to respondent No. 3/contemnor and also directed to inform respondent No.3/contemnor regarding her presence before this Court. List both the cases on 15.04.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
AMIT PATEL	