



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1005 of 2022

RAMKHELAWAN @ Ramkhilawan KEWAT **versus** PANKAJ DAHIRE

CONT/358/2022

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. PM Shriwas, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA with Mr. Himanshu Yadu, PL for the State. Heard. In compliance of the order dated 15.4.2026, respondent No.3 Smt. Gomati Bhaina, Sarpanch, is present in person. She has been identified by the State counsel. Respondents/contemnors No. 1 & 2 (in Contempt Case No.1005/2022) are directed to file all the proceedings conducted pursuant to the complaint dated 13.9.2022 (Annexure A/4) made by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondents/contemnors No. 1 to 3 to file reply with affidavit in Cont. Case No.1005/22 before the next date of hearing.

List these cases after two weeks.

**Sd/
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge**